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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 201
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 190 240 - .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 273 153 426 21 405 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stu

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
year placed

(2015-16) 180 180 (2016-17) 180 177 825000 (Rupees eight lakhs 0

twenty five thousand)

(2016-17) 180 180 (2017-18) 178 176 770000 (Rupees seven lakhs 0
seventy thousand)

(2017-18) 240 239 (2018-19) 239 236 850000 (Rupees eight lakh 0
fifty thousand)
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19
Full Time 4
Part Time 0

Total Students

20

2

2017-18

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure
A. Salary of Teaching Staff

B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

8854140 (Rupees Eighty eight lakhs
fifty four thousand one hundred an
d forty)

3406772 (Rupees Thirty four lakhs
six thousand seven hundred and s
eventy two)

9216326 (Rupees Ninety two lakhs
sixteen thousand three hundred a
nd twenty six)

141528161 (Rupees fourteen crore
s fifteen lakhs twenty eight thousa
nd one hundred and sixty one)

177435037 (Rupees seventeen cror
es seventy four lakhs thirty five tho
usand and thirty seven)

273742 (Rupees two lakhs seventy
three thousand seven hundred an
d forty two)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

8396073 (Rupees Eighty three lakh
s ninety six thousand and seventy t
hree)

3161131 (Rupees Thirty one lakhs s
ixty one thousand one hundred an
d thirty one)

30431061 (Rupees Three crore four
lakh thirty one thousand sixty one)

99492161 (Rupees Nine crores nin
ety four lakhs ninety two thousand
one hundred and sixty one)

168795687 (Rupees sixteen crores
eighty seven lakhs ninety five thous
and six hundred and eighty seven)

360575 (Rupees three lakhs sixty th
ousand five hundred and seventy fi
ve)

2016-

Utilised A

7012315 (Rupees S
ekve thousand thre
fifteen)

899065 (Rupees Eig
nine thousand sixty

43041692 (Rupees
lakh forty one thou
d and ninety two)

91062798 (Rupees
lakhs sixty two thot
ndred and ninety e

161286348 (Rupee:
twelve lakhs eighty
ree hundred and fc

259800 (Rupees tw
thousand eight hur



1. Does your institute have a valid

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid

Village Adoption

NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation? NO

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

NO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2018-19

7

814170

Rupees eight lakhs fourteen thousand one h
undred and seventy

Consultancy Project Details

2017-18

4316517

2016-17

1777270

Rupees forty three lakhs sixteen thousand five hu  Rupees seventeen lakhs seventy seve

ndred and seventeen

hundred and seventy

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18  2016-17

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 4 1 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5634250 0 1596900

Amount Received in Words Rupees fifty six lakhs thirty four thousand two hundred and fifty zero Rupees fifteen lakhs ninety six thousand t
Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ 41 40 55

Management Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 885 929 931

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding 8741138 7501887 9222022

Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Rupees eighty seven lakhs forty one thousa
nd one hundred and eight

Rupees Seventy five lakhs one thousand eight =~ Rupees ninety two i
hundred and eighty seven thousand twenty tw



PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

Yes, more than 80%
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80%
buildings

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous ac

(2018-19).

3

S.No. Name of the
Faculty

1 Dr V Anantha
Nageswaran

2 R
Sathyanarayanan

3 Jyoti Prasad
Mukhopadhyay

Name of the
Award

B R SHENOY
AWARD

INNOVATIVE
EDUCATION
AWARDS

International
Conference
on Financial
Markets and
Corporate
Finance
ICFMCF

Name of the Central
government
agency/international
agencies from
where award has
been received

India Foundation
and Indic Academy

Stars of the Industry
and DNA

IIT Bombay IIT Delhi
IIT Madras IIT
Kharagpur IIT
Kanpur and IIT
Roorkee

Address of
the Agency
giving
award

Swarajya,
Kovai
Media Pvt
Limited, RK
Avenue,
356, 1st
Floor, 14th
B Cross, 5th
Main Road,
Sector 6,
HSR Layout,
Bengaluru
560 102

402 Savoy
Chambers
Dattathreya
Road
SantaCruz
West
Mumbai
400054

Indian
Institute of
Technology
Kanpur,
Kalyanpur,
Kanpur
208016

Contact Email ID of the Agency  Year of
receiving
award

editor@swarajyamag.com 2018

sandeshg@bschoolaffaire.com 2019

icfmcf@iitk.ac.in 2018

Email ID of the faculty Contact n¢
of the
faculty

van@ifmr.ac.in 99444428:

rs@ifmr.ac.in 98404827

jyoti.mukhopadhyay@ifmr.ac.in 99627670



2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 1

S.No.

Name of the
Student/Name
of the Team

Komal Goel

Name of the Award

BusinessLine on

Name of International
Institution/Organisation from
where the award has been

Address of the Contact Email ID of the
Agency giving Agency
award

received

Campus Kaybase
Summer Internship
Project Contest

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

13

14

15

Name

LAKSHMI KUMAR

BISWAS P K

BADRINATHAN S

CHANDRASHEKHAR G

R

HEMALATHA
CHANDRASHEKHAR

JYOTI

MUKHOPADHYAY

MADHURI SARIPALLE

NAGARANI M

PRAVEEN BHAGWAN

RAGHURAMAN S

RAKESH NIGAM

RAMESH

SUBRAMANIAN

SATHYANARAYANAN R

SURENDERRAO

KOMERA

SURESH V

Age

55

62

74

52

47

36

46

59

38

50

54

59

43

37

51

The Hindu Business Line

Designation Gender
Professor Female
Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Associate Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Professor Male
Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male

The Hindu Business
Line, 859-860 Anna
Salai, Chennai -

600002, India

Qualification = Experience (In
Months)

Ph.D 286
Ph.D 490
MBA 540
Ph.D 258
Ph.D 120
Ph.D 96
Ph.D 216
MBA 396
Ph.D 114
Ph.D 348
Ph.D 204
CW.A. 444
MBA 240
Ph.D 94
Ph.D 342

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

bleditor@thehindu.co.in

Year of Email ID of the student
receiving

award

2018 komalgoel23@gmail.cor

Currently working Joining  Leavin

with institution? Date Date

Yes 21-01- -
2000

No 28-08-  31-10-
2014 2018

No 21-05-  29-11-
2012 2018

Yes 03-06- -
2013

Yes 03-06-  ---
2013

Yes 01-05- -
2014

Yes 15-06- -
2015

Yes 09-11- -
2015

Yes 19-04- -
2015

Yes 01-02- -
1996

No 01-12-  31-03-
2014 2019

Yes 01-04- -
2012

Yes 18-11- -
2015

No 03-01-  17-05-
2013 2019

Yes 01-03- -

2014



16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

VIJAYALAKSHMI C

VIJAYA S

VINODH MADHAVAN

LAKSHMI

PADMAKUMARI

RAM KUMAR

DHURKARI

SUMIT MISHRA

MUNEER SHAIKH

AMAR SAXENA

KRISHNAN C

BALASUBRAMANIAN G

KANNAN R

ARINDAM DAS

SATHYA SAMINADHAN

KAMAL GHOSH RAY

MOUSUMI DAS

AMLAN DAS GUPTA

SUNANDA SANGWAN

N CHANDRASEKARAN

SAMIR RANJAN

SHOBHA DAS

AMIT DAS

54

43

37

29

39

32

33

52

68

71

37

65

34

34

62

59

58

56

56

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

MTE

PGDBM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

372

208

168

23

102

57

86

288

504

420

540

312

166

456

54

372

460

259

336

336

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-09-
2005

07-06-
2017

11-01-
2017

20-12-
2017

25-04-
2017

03-04-
2017

01-09-
2017

01-02-
2018

15-07-
2013

22-08-
1985

01-07-
2004

05-06-
2017

01-12-
2017

14-07-
2017

01-06-
2017

02-06-
2017

16-08-
2019

31-10-
2018

26-11-
2018

07-06-
2019

07-06-
2019

29-03-
2019

24-06-
2019

31-07-
2019

12-06-
2018

18-05-
2018



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

ANANTHA
NAGESWARAN V

SWAGATO

CHATTERJEE

PARTHASARATHY KV

GURUNATHAN

MARIAYYAH

SESHADRIRV

JAYARAM R

TV SUBRAMANIAN

VENKATESWARAN A

YUGANDHAR M V

RAVI THILAGAN D J E

RAMACHANDRA

BHATT PR

SHRIRAM S

LELLAPALLI VENKATA

RAMANA

EASWARAN KV

INDIRA ANANTH

55

31

77

56

64

42

78

69

52

55

71

40

51

48

52

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.S

B.COM

M.A

MBA

PGDM

PGDM

Ph.D

302

48

684

420

456

264

382

550

324

396

344

240

162

288

168

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-10-
2018

01-01-
2019

01-06-
2017

06-07-
2015

01-01-
2019

01-10-
2008

01-07-
1982

01-07-
2014

11-01-
2019

01-09-
2017

02-01-
2019

02-01-
2019

02-01-
2019

01-12-
2017

03-12-
2018

29-03-
2019



