

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1238

Institute Name: INSTITUTE FOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	201
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	190	240				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	273	153	426	21	405	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu for Highe
(2015-16)	180	180	(2016-17)	180	177	825000 (Rupees eight lakhs twenty five thousand)	0
(2016-17)	180	180	(2017-18)	178	176	770000 (Rupees seven lakhs seventy thousand)	0
(2017-18)	240	239	(2018-19)	239	236	850000 (Rupees eight lakh fifty thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	20
Part Time	2

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Full Time	4	0	2
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	8854140 (Rupees Eighty eight lakhs fifty four thousand one hundred an d forty)	8396073 (Rupees Eighty three lakh s ninety six thousand and seventy t hree)	7012315 (Rupees S ekve thousand thre fifteen)
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	3406772 (Rupees Thirty four lakhs six thousand seven hundred and s eventy two)	3161131 (Rupees Thirty one lakhs s ixty one thousand one hundred an d thirty one)	899065 (Rupees Eig nine thousand sixty
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	9216326 (Rupees Ninety two lakhs sixteen thousand three hundred a nd twenty six)	30431061 (Rupees Three crore four lakh thirty one thousand sixty one)	43041692 (Rupees lakh forty one thou d and ninety two)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	141528161 (Rupees fourteen crore s fifteen lakhs twenty eight thousa nd one hundred and sixty one)	99492161 (Rupees Nine crores nin ety four lakhs ninety two thousand one hundred and sixty one)	91062798 (Rupees lakhs sixty two thou ndred and ninety e
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	177435037 (Rupees seventeen cror es seventy four lakhs thirty five tho usand and thirty seven)	168795687 (Rupees sixteen crores eighty seven lakhs ninety five thous and six hundred and eighty seven)	161286348 (Rupees twelve lakhs eighty ree hundred and fc
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	273742 (Rupees two lakhs seventy three thousand seven hundred an d forty two)	360575 (Rupees three lakhs sixty th ousand five hundred and seventy five)	259800 (Rupees tw thousand eight hur

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme? NO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	5	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	7	5	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	814170	4316517	1777270
Amount Received in Words	Rupees eight lakhs fourteen thousand one h undred and seventy	Rupees forty three lakhs sixteen thousand five hu ndred and seventeen	Rupees seventeen lakhs seventy seve hundred and seventy

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	5634250	0	1596900
Amount Received in Words	Rupees fifty six lakhs thirty four thousand two hundred and fifty	zero	Rupees fifteen lakhs ninety six thousand r

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	41	40	55
Total no. of Participants	885	929	931
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	8741138	7501887	9222022
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Rupees eighty seven lakhs forty one thousa nd one hundred and eight	Rupees Seventy five lakhs one thousand eight hundred and eighty seven	Rupees ninety two la thousand twenty tw

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% buildings

Awards Details

1. How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous aca (2018-19).

3

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact no of the faculty
1	Dr V Anantha Nageswaran	B R SHENOY AWARD	India Foundation and Indic Academy	Swarajya, Kovai Media Pvt Limited, RK Avenue, 356, 1st Floor, 14th B Cross, 5th Main Road, Sector 6, HSR Layout, Bengaluru 560 102	editor@swarajyamag.com	2018	van@ifmr.ac.in	99444428:
2	R Sathyanarayanan	INNOVATIVE EDUCATION AWARDS	Stars of the Industry and DNA	402 Savoy Chambers Dattathreya Road SantaCruz West Mumbai 400054	sandeshg@bschoolaffaire.com	2019	rs@ifmr.ac.in	984048279
3	Jyoti Prasad Mukhopadhyay	International Conference on Financial Markets and Corporate Finance ICFMCF	IIT Bombay IIT Delhi IIT Madras IIT Kharagpur IIT Kanpur and IIT Roorkee	Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur, Kalyanpur, Kanpur 208016	icfmcf@iitk.ac.in	2018	jyoti.mukhopadhyay@ifmr.ac.in	99627670

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 1

S.No.	Name of the Student/Name of the Team	Name of the Award	Name of International Institution/Organisation from where the award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the student
1	Komal Goel	BusinessLine on Campus Kaybase Summer Internship Project Contest	The Hindu Business Line	The Hindu Business Line, 859-860 Anna Salai, Chennai – 600002, India	bleditor@thehindu.co.in	2018	komalgoel23@gmail.cor

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavi Date
1	LAKSHMI KUMAR	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2000	
2	BISWAS P K	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	490	Yes	No	28-08- 2014	31-10 2018
3	BADRINATHAN S	74	Professor	Male	МВА	540	Yes	No	21-05- 2012	29-11 2018
4	CHANDRASHEKHAR G R	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
5	HEMALATHA CHANDRASHEKHAR	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	
6	JYOTI MUKHOPADHYAY	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2014	
7	MADHURI SARIPALLE	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	
8	NAGARANI M	59	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	396	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2015	
9	PRAVEEN BHAGWAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	19-04- 2015	
10	RAGHURAMAN S	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1996	
11	RAKESH NIGAM	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	No	01-12- 2014	31-03 2019
12	RAMESH SUBRAMANIAN	59	Professor	Male	C.W.A.	444	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2012	
13	SATHYANARAYANAN R	43	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	240	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2015	
14	SURENDERRAO KOMERA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	No	03-01- 2013	17-05 2019
15	SURESH V	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2014	

16	VIJAYALAKSHMI C	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2005	
17	VIJAYA S	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2017	
18	VINODH MADHAVAN	37	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	No	11-01- 2017	29-03- 2019
19	LAKSHMI PADMAKUMARI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2017	
20	RAM KUMAR DHURKARI	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	102	Yes	No	25-04- 2017	24-06- 2019
21	SUMIT MISHRA	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	57	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2017	
22	MUNEER SHAIKH	33	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017	
23	AMAR SAXENA	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	
24	KRISHNAN C	68	Professor	Male	M.A	504	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	
25	BALASUBRAMANIAN G	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1985	
26	KANNAN R	71	Professor	Male	MTE	540	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2004	
27	ARINDAM DAS	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	No	05-06- 2017	31-07- 2019
28	SATHYA SAMINADHAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDBM	166	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	
29	KAMAL GHOSH RAY	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2017	
30	MOUSUMI DAS	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	54	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	12-06- 2018
31	AMLAN DAS GUPTA	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	No	02-06- 2017	18-05- 2018
32	SUNANDA SANGWAN	62	Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	No	Yes	16-08- 2019	
33	N CHANDRASEKARAN	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	460	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2018	
34	SAMIR RANJAN	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2018	
35	SHOBHA DAS	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	No	Yes	07-06- 2019	
36	AMIT DAS	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	No	Yes	07-06- 2019	

37	ANANTHA NAGESWARAN V	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	302	No	Yes	04-10- 2018	
38	SWAGATO CHATTERJEE	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	No	01-01- 2019	29-03 2019
39	PARTHASARATHY K V	77	Other	Male	Ph.D	684	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
40	GURUNATHAN MARIAYYAH	56	Other	Male	M.S	420	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	
41	SESHADRI R V	64	Other	Male	B.COM	456	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2019	
42	JAYARAM R	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2008	
43	T V SUBRAMANIAN	78	Professor	Male	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1982	
44	VENKATESWARAN A	69	Professor	Male	M.A	550	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	
45	YUGANDHAR M V	52	Other	Male	МВА	324	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2019	
46	RAVI THILAGAN D J E	55	Other	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017	
47	RAMACHANDRA BHATT P R	71	Other	Male	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2019	
48	SHRIRAM S	40	Other	Male	PGDM	240	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2019	
49	LELLAPALLI VENKATA RAMANA	51	Other	Male	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2019	
50	EASWARAN K V	48	Other	Male	PGDM	288	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	
51	INDIRA ANANTH	52	Other	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2018	